ZICIJO PA'	4 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office F-7035	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	52937 ss of receiving party(ies):	
1. Wolfgang FRITZSCHE 2. Institut fuer Physikalische Hochtechnologie e.V.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  [] Other  Execution Date: 1. April 7, 2004 2. April 7, 2004	Name: GENETRIX B.V. Internal Address: Street Address: Emdaborg 14 9751 SJ Haren, NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is June 25, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/869,206	B. Patent No.(s)  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on February 18, 2005  Dated: February 18, 2005  C. Bruce Hamburg 22,389	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP  Chanin Building  Suite 4000  Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street  City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

03/03/2005 ECOOPER 00000122 101250 09869206

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 016315 FRAME: 0905** 

February 18, 2005 Date

db.form

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Fritzsche**, **Wolfgang** of Hufelandweg 16, D-07743 Jena, Germany and **Institut für Physikalische Hochtechnologie E.V.** of Winzelaerstrasse 10, D-07745 Jena, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") are the owners of an invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 25, 2001, as Serial No. 09/869,206;

WHEREAS, Genetrix B.V. of Emdaborg 14, 9751 SJ Haren, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, any patent granted thereon and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fritzsche, Wolfgang and Institut für Physikalische Hochtechnologie E.V. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto this  $\mathcal{F}^{\mathcal{K}}$  day of  $\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{F}^{\infty}\mathcal{K}}$ , 2004

Institut für Physikalische	Hochtechnologie F.V.	Fritzsche, Wolfgang
la fier a	t. fonden	(Signature)
Dr. L. Fischer	T. Sordermann	(Name)
hembers of the	Executive Committee	(Title)

**RECORDED: 02/23/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016315 FRAME: 0906